# L970000000654

Voigt & Voigt, P.A. Attorneys at Law

2042 Bee Ridge Road Sarasota, Florida 34239 Telephone (941) 925-2324 Fax (941) 925-2924

# March 5, 2002 VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Division of Corporations Department of State 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Amendment to Articles Of Organization

200005051462--7 -03/07/02--01012--006 \*\*\*\*\*25.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*25.00

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith are the original and one (1) copy of the Amendment to Articles of Organization for Lettuce Lake Park Associates, L.C., together with my trust check in the amount of \$25.00 for the filing fee.

Please return a copy of the Amendment to Articles of Organization to this office after the original has been filed in the records of the State of Florida.

Thank you for your prompt attention to and cooperation in this matter. Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to confide this office.

ery truly yours,

Stephen F. Voigt, Sr.

SFVjr/mz Enclosures 97-1654

7.11



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 11, 2002

STEPHEN F. VOIGHT, SR. 2042 BEE RIDGE ROAD SARASOTA, FL. 34239

SUBJECT: LETTUCE LAKE PARK ASSOCIATES, L.C.

Ref. Number: L97000000654

We have received your document for LETTUCE LAKE PARK ASSOCIATES, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective day must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 402A00014558

# **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT**

TO

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

# LETTUCE LAKE PARK ASSOCIATES, L.C.

FIRST:

The date of filing of the Articles of Organization was June 16, 1997.

SECOND:

The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was/were adopted

by the limited liability company:

1. The name of the company is hereby changed to BLUEWATER

PROPERTIES, L.C.

THIRD:

MARCH 25, 2002
The effective date of this Amendment is THENNEY TE, 2002. As of this date,

the company shall be known as BLUEWATER PROPERTIES, L.C.

DATED: FEBRUARY  $\mathcal{A}_{6}$  , 2002.

BY: WILLIAM B. MOORE Its Managing Member

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

BEFORE ME personally appeared WILLIAM B. MOORE, to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me and before me that the executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 26 day of February 2002.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Official Seal
MEUSSA M. ZELLER
Notary Public, State of Florida
My comm. expires May 11, 2005
No. DD 016087